

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1155 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Item

File created: 6/20/2022 In control: Cameron Park Design Review Committee

On agenda: 6/27/2022 Final action:

Title: Z21-0012, PD21-0003, TM21-0001 - Greenwood Estates (Cameron Glen Estates, LLC, Joe

Jaoudi/Lebeck Engineering, Inc.): A Rezone, Planned Development and Tentative Subdivision Map Permit request for the creation of 10 multifamily residential parcels, adding the -PD overlay, and proposing 10 new attached multifamily residential town homes. The property, identified by Assessor's Parcel Number 082-411-004, consists of 0.88 acre, and is located on the west side of Greenwood Lane, approximately 300 feet south of the intersection with Meadow Lane, in the Cameron Park area.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Application Packet Z21-0012, PD21-0003, TM21-0001, 2. B - Initial Consultation Letter Z21-

0012, PD21-0003, TM21-0001

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/27/20221Cameron Park Design Review
Committee

Z21-0012, PD21-0003, TM21-0001 - Greenwood Estates (Cameron Glen Estates, LLC, Joe Jaoudi/Lebeck Engineering, Inc.): A Rezone, Planned Development and Tentative Subdivision Map Permit request for the creation of 10 multifamily residential parcels, adding the -PD overlay, and proposing 10 new attached multifamily residential town homes. The property, identified by Assessor's Parcel Number 082-411-004, consists of 0.88 acre, and is located on the west side of Greenwood Lane, approximately 300 feet south of the intersection with Meadow Lane, in the Cameron Park area.